PEOPLE’S TELEVISION
P A R A& £ a 8 A Y AN

NOTICE OF EXTENSION

26 May 2023
CMPT MANPOWER SERVICES
599 Mc Arthur Highway,
Caloocan City, Philippines

ATTENTION: MS. MARISSA F. PAZ
General Manager

Dear Ms. Paz:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract extension for the “CMPT Manpower
Services for the People’s Television Network, Inc.” is hereby extended for the period of 17
June 2023 to 17 September 2023 in the amount of One Million One Hundred Thirty Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Pesos and 40/100 (Php 1,134,833.40), in accordance
with the Guidelines on Renewal of Regular and Recurring Services provided under 2016 revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 91841

We appreciate your interest in extending the contract for the project “CMPT Manpower
Services for the People’s Television Network, Inc.” and we look forward to your satisfactory
performance of your obligations under the project.

Sincerely yoNrs,

Head of the Prqcuring Entity (HoPE)

Recei by:
MAKIL(EA ¢ ?QD

(Signature above printed name)

30 MAY 208

(Date and Time of receipt}

! 2018 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 (Updated 2s of 15 April 2023)

PEOPLE’S TELEVISION NETWORK, INC.
Broadcast Complex, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1128, Philippines
www.ohmews.ph | www.ptnigovph | ogm@pinigov.ph



